Page 1

UNI TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI CE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRI AL AND APPEAL BOARD
CASE I PR 2015-00643
Patent 8,232, 250

o U A W N P

7 MYLAN PHARMACEUTI CALS, | NC.
Petitioner

8 VS.

YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
9 CO. LTD

Pat ent Owner

N N’ N’ N N N

io,
11
12
13
14
15 Deposition of Robert W Gristwood, Ph.D.
16 Washi ngton, D.C.
17 January 13, 2016
18 9:15 a. m
19
20
21
22
23 Veritext Legal Solutions

Mi d- Atl antic Region

1250 Eye Street NW - Suite 1201

24 Washi ngton, D. C. 20005
25

Veritext Legal Solutions
215-241-1000 ~ A10-434-8588 ~ 3N2-571-0510 ~ 202-803-883N

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page 2

Deposition of Robert W Gristwood, Ph.D. held

at :

Per ki ns Coi e

700 13th Street, N W

o N o o A~ W N PP

Washi ngton, D. C.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22 Pursuant to Notice, when were present on behalf
23 of the respective parties:

24
25

Veritext Legal Solutions
215-241-1000 ~ A10-424-8588 ~ 3N2-571-0510 ~ 202-8N3-883N

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

A WDN PP

10
11

12

13

14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 3

APPEARANCES:

On behalf of the Petitioner:

PERKI NS COI E
BRANDON M. WHI TE, Esgq.
SHANNON BLOODWORTH, Esgq.
ROBERT SWANSON, Esq.
EM LY GREB, Esq.
DAVI D ANSTAETT, Esq.
700 13th Street, N. W
Suite 600
Washi ngton, D.C. 20005
202-654-6206
bmwhi te@er ki nscoie.com

-and-
COURTNEY M. PROCHNOW, Ph.D., Esg.
PERKI NS COI E
1888 Century Park East
Suite 1700
Los Angeles, California 90067
310-788-3284
cprochnow@er ki nscoie.com

On behalf of Amneal:
CHRI STOPHER S. KROON, Esq.
DUANE MORRI S, LLP
100 High Street
Suite 2400
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
857-488-4276
cskroon@uanemorris.com

Veritext Legal Solutions
215-241-1000 ~ A10-434-8588 ~ 3N2-571-0510 ~ 202-803-883N

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 4

APPEARANCES ( CONTI NUED) :

On behalf of the Patent Owner:

WLLI AM G. JAMES, Esq.

GOODW N PROCTER, LLP

901 New York Avenue, N. W

Washi ngton, D.C. 20001

202-346-4000

wj ames@oodwi nprocter.com
-and-

DANI EL P. MARGOLI S, Ph.D., Esq.

GOODW N PROCTER, LLP

The New York Times Buil ding

620 Eight Avenue

New York, New York 10018

212-813-8800

dmar gol i s@oodwi nprocter.com

Al so Present:
Lori Wol fe, Senior Counsel, Teva
Phar maceuti cal s

Veritext Legal Solutions
215-241-1000 ~ A10-434-8588 ~ 3N2-571-0510 ~ 202-803-883N

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

[EEN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Page 5

CONTENTS

EXAM NATI ON OF ROBERT W GRI STWOOD PAGE

BY MR. WHITE 7, 117

BY MR. JAMES 114
EXHI BI' TS

PREVI OUSLY MARKED EXHI BI TS:

Exhi bit 1003 Corrected Decl aration
of Stephen J.
Per outka, M. D., Ph.D.

Exhibit 1007 Affidavit of Marlene Bobka
NDA 20-622

Exhi bit 1022 Article Drugs of the Future

Exhi bit 1029 Adis Drug Eval uation

Gl ati ramer Acet ate:

A Review of its Use in
Rel apsing-Remitting
Mul ti ple Sclerosis

Exhibit 1047 Copaxone Description

Exhi bit 2021 Review Article: Ri sk- Benefit
Assessment of Glatiramer
Acetate in Multiple Sclerosis

Exhi bit 2039 Revi ew: I ntrader mal
Vaccine Delivery: WIl new
delivery systems transform
vacci ne admi nistration?

Exhi bit 2040 Expert Review of Vaccines:
Transcutaneous i mmuni zati on
and i mmunosti mul ant
strategies: Capitalizing
on the i mmunocompetence
of the skin

Exhi bit 2041 Article: | munity Under
t he Skin: Potenti al
Application for Topica
Delivery of Vaccines

Exhibit 2042 Articl e: Transcut aneous
| mmuni zation with Clostridium
Difficile Toxoid A Induces
Systemi ¢ and Mucosal | mmune
Responses and Toxin

A- Neutralizing Antibodies
in M ce

Exhi bit 2043 Article: Cutting Edge:
Transcutaneous | mmuni zati on
with Cholera Toxin Protects
Mi ce Against Lethal Mucosal
Toxin Chall enge

Veritext Legal Solutions
215-241-1000 ~ A10-434-8588 ~ 3N2-571-N510 ~ 202-803-883N

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




