Page 1 1 2 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 3 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD CASE IPR 2015-00643 4 5 Patent 8,232,250 6 7 MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.) Petitioner) 8 vs.) YEDA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT) CO. LTD 9) Patent Owner) 10 11 12 13 14 15 Deposition of Robert W. Gristwood, Ph.D. 16 Washington, D.C. 17 January 13, 2016 9:15 a.m. 18 19 20 21 22 23 Veritext Legal Solutions Mid-Atlantic Region 1250 Eye Street NW - Suite 1201 24 Washington, D.C. 20005 25

> Veritext Legal Solutions 215-241-1000 ~ 610-434-8588 ~ 302-571-0510 ~ 202-803-8830

DOCKE.

ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

	Page 2
1	Deposition of Robert W. Gristwood, Ph.D. held
2	at:
3	
4	
5	
6	Perkins Coie
7	700 13th Street, N.W.
8	Washington, D.C.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	Pursuant to Notice, when were present on behalf
23	of the respective parties:
24	
25	

Γ

DOCKET A L A R M Veritext Legal Solutions 215-241-1000 ~ 610-434-8588 ~ 302-571-0510 ~ 202-803-8830

Page 3 1 **APPEARANCES:** 2 3 On behalf of the Petitioner: 4 PERKINS COIE BRANDON M. WHITE, Esq. 5 SHANNON BLOODWORTH, Esq. ROBERT SWANSON, Esq. 6 EMILY GREB, Esq. DAVID ANSTAETT, Esq. 7 700 13th Street, N.W. Suite 600 8 Washington, D.C. 20005 202-654-6206 9 bmwhite@perkinscoie.com 10 -and-11 COURTNEY M. PROCHNOW, Ph.D., Esq. PERKINS COIE 12 1888 Century Park East Suite 1700 13 Los Angeles, California 90067 310-788-3284 14 cprochnow@perkinscoie.com 15 16 On behalf of Amneal: 17 CHRISTOPHER S. KROON, Esq. DUANE MORRIS, LLP 18 100 High Street Suite 2400 19 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 857-488-4276 20 cskroon@duanemorris.com 21 22 23 2.4 25

> Veritext Legal Solutions 215-241-1000 ~ 610-434-8588 ~ 302-571-0510 ~ 202-803-8830

DOCKE

```
1
    APPEARANCES (CONTINUED):
 2
    On behalf of the Patent Owner:
 3
        WILLIAM G. JAMES, Esq.
 4
        GOODWIN PROCTER, LLP
        901 New York Avenue, N.W.
        Washington, D.C. 20001
 5
        202-346-4000
 6
        wjames@goodwinprocter.com
             -and-
7
        DANIEL P. MARGOLIS, Ph.D., Esq.
        GOODWIN PROCTER, LLP
        The New York Times Building
8
        620 Eight Avenue
9
       New York, New York 10018
        212-813-8800
10
        dmargolis@goodwinprocter.com
11
12
    Also Present:
13
    Lori Wolfe, Senior Counsel, Teva
14
    Pharmaceuticals
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

Veritext Legal Solutions 215-241-1000 ~ 610-434-8588 ~ 302-571-0510 ~ 202-803-8830

DOCKE.

Δ

Page 5

	Page
1	CONTENTS
2	EXAMINATION OF ROBERT W. GRISTWOOD PAGE
2	BY MR. WHITE 7, 117
3	BY MR. JAMES 114
5	EXHIBITS
4	
	PREVIOUSLY MARKED EXHIBITS:
5	
	Exhibit 1003 Corrected Declaration
6	of Stephen J.
	Peroutka, M.D., Ph.D.
7	Exhibit 1007 Affidavit of Marlene Bobka
	NDA 20-622
8	Exhibit 1022 Article Drugs of the Future
	Exhibit 1029 Adis Drug Evaluation
9	Glatiramer Acetate:
1.0	A Review of its Use in
10	Relapsing-Remitting
11	Multiple Sclerosis Exhibit 1047 Copaxone Description
± ±	Exhibit 2021 Review Article: Risk-Benefit
12	Assessment of Glatiramer
± 2	Acetate in Multiple Sclerosis
13	Exhibit 2039 Review: Intradermal
_	Vaccine Delivery: Will new
14	delivery systems transform
	vaccine administration?
15	Exhibit 2040 Expert Review of Vaccines:
	Transcutaneous immunization
16	and immunostimulant
	strategies: Capitalizing
17	on the immunocompetence
	of the skin
18	Exhibit 2041 Article: Immunity Under
1.0	the Skin: Potential
19	Application for Topical Delivery of Vaccines
20	Exhibit 2042 Article: Transcutaneous
20	Immunization with Clostridium
21	Difficile Toxoid A Induces
	Systemic and Mucosal Immune
22	Responses and Toxin
	A-Neutralizing Antibodies
23	in Mice
	Exhibit 2043 Article: Cutting Edge:
24	Transcutaneous Immunization
	with Cholera Toxin Protects
25	Mice Against Lethal Mucosal
	Toxin Challenge

Veritext Legal Solutions

 215-241-1000 ~ 610-434-8588 ~ 302-571-0510 ~ 202-803-8830

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.